* Corporate Bonds 647,736$   -$   387,864$   76,951$   182,921$

647,736$   -$   387,864$   76,951$   182,921$

* Note:  There is no ownership of the bonds. They are part of a co-mingled fund which the District owns

   units of the underlying bonds.

Investment Maturities (in years)- Firefighters' Pension Plan

Investment Maturities (in years)- General Employees' Retirement System

BONITA SPRINGS FIRE CONTROL AND RESCUE DISTRICT Page 39
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
September 30, 2014

NOTE D - INVESTMENTS, CONTINUED

Credit Risk:

Credit risk is the risk that a security or a portfolio will lose some or all of its value due to
a real or perceived change in the ability of the issuer to repay its debt.  The investment
policy of the Firefighters' Pension Plan and the General Employees' Retirement System
utilized portfolio diversification in order to control this risk.

The following table discloses credit rating by fixed income investment type at September
30, 2014, if applicable:

Fair Percentage Fair Percentage
Value of Portfolio Value of Portfolio

U.S. government guaranteed* N/A 0.0% N/A 0%

Quality rating of credit risk Rating
debt securities

AAA 4,574,194$   40.3% AAA 126,956$   19.6%
AA 1,112,918   9.8% AA2 9,846   1.5%
AA+ -   0% AA3 16,776   2.6%
AA- -   0% A1 17,618   2.7%
A+ -   0% A2 9,975   1.5%
A- -   0% A3 46,313   7.2%
A 3,717,667   32.8% BAA1 72,158   11.1%
BB+ -   0% BAA2 70,603   10.9%
BBB 1,939,948   17.1% BAA3 85,177   13.2%
BBB+ -   0% BA1 8,615   1.3%
BBB- -   0% N/A 183,698   28.4%

NR -   0% WR -   0%
Total credit risk debt securities 11,344,128   100.0% 647,736$   100.0%

Money Market -   0.0%

Total Bond Fund 11,344,128$   100.0% 647,736$   100.0%

* Obligations of the U.S. government or obligations explicitly guaranteed by the U.S.
government  are not considered to have credit risk and do not have purchase limitations.

Custodial Credit Risk:
This is the risk that in the event of the failure of the counterparty, the Plans will not be
able to recover the value of their investments or collateral securities that are in the
possession of an outside party.  This risk is generally measured by the assignment of a
rating by a nationally recognized statistical rating organization.  Consistent with the each
Plan's investment policy, the investments are held by Plan's custodial bank and registered